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street to Maple street, in said village, is hereby va-
cated. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect from and after 
its passage. 

Approved April 1, 1864. 

CHAPTER 314. 

[Published April 20, 1864.] 

AN ACT to legalize a special town meeting held in the town of 
Forest, Fond du Lac county, for the purpose of raising money, by 
tax, to pay volunteers who may enlist in the military service of the 
United States, from the said town of Forest. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Meeting mid tax 	a 
legalised. 	IDBOTION 1. The special town meeting held in the 

town of Forest, Fond du Lac county, Wisconsin, on the 
7th day of March, 1864, for the purpose of raising 
money, by tax, to pay volunteers who might thereafter 
.enlist in the military service of the United States, as 
stated in the notice for said meeting, and also the tax 
roll subsequently made out and delivered to the treas-
urer of said town, are hereby declared to be legal and 
valid for all purposes whatsoever. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved April 1, 1864. 

CHAPTER 816. 

[Published April 20, 1864..] 

AN AOT to provide for the indexing and transcribing the journals 
of the senate and assembly. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen. 
ate and assembly, do enact =follows: 

Appropsfation 	SNOTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to Frank 
for ftanocrIbing. K. Stewart, chief clerk of the senate, for indexing the 
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senate journal, the sum of one hundred dollars, and for 
completing the transcribing of the senate journal, the 
sum of one hundred dollars. 

Sac'ox 2. There is hereby appropriated to John S. 
Dean, chief chief clerk of the assembly, for indexing the 
assembly journal, the sum of one hundred dollars, and 
for completing the transcribing of the assembly journal, 
the sum of one hundred and fifty dollars. 

SEcrrioN 3. No money hereby appropriated shall be beWirmtroon•Y to 

drawn from the treasury, until the secretary of state 	• 
shall certify that the duties herein provided for shall 
have been, respectively, performed. 

SEarioN 4. This act shall take effect from and after 
its passage and publication. 

Approved April 1, 1864. 

CHAPTER 316. 

[Published April 21, 1864.] 

AN ACT to provide seals to be furnished for the use of registers of 
deeds. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. The board of supervisors of each county =le be ter" 

in this state is hereby required, as soon as practicable of deeds. 

after the passage of this act, to provide and furnish a 
Beal for the office of register of deeds, with such inscrip-
tion and devices as shall be appropriate, in each of the 
respective counties. 

SzerioN 2. The register of deeds in each of the  
several counties of this state, is hereby authorized to of oentileete• 

adopt and use such seals as provided for by section one 
of this act, and the affixing of such seal to any cer-
tificate of record or attestation issuing from said office, 
shall be deemed a sufficient authentication thereof to • 
make it testimony in any court of this state. 

SECTION 8. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 81, 1864. 


